given the opportunity to inspect the damage prior to any repairs being initiated.  At its discretion, contractor may choose 
to make repairs itself, if qualified, or hire a qualified company.   

PRICE – The yearly price for services outlined above is $19,500 (Nineteen-thousand five hundred dollars) payable per 
Exhibit A.  Payment is to be received no later than the last day of the service month.  Contractor will invoice for the 
service month at the beginning of the service month.  Payment from client to contractor is expected to be on time as is

[...]

CONTRACT TERMINATION – Either party may terminate this contract with advance written notice of at least thirty days.  
In the event that client or contractor terminates the contract with less than thirty-day written notice, a cancellation fee of 
$1625.00 (One-thousand six hundred twenty five dollars) is assessed in addition to all monies owed, except in the case 
that both parties agree in writing to terminate the contract with less than thirty days’ notice. 

CATASTROPHIC and NATURAL OCCURRENCES – Work performed as a result of catastrophic or natural occurrence